[mrr“ / Tﬁocsu } 2016 - 2017 Sport Officials Fee Schedule

f SPORTS OFFICIALS

BASEBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity $ 75
Sub Varsity $ 65
PLAYOFFS
Area $ 90
Regional $ 100
Championships $ 125
Basketball
Each game, per official, Two or Three person crew
Varsity $ 75
Sub Varsity $ 65
PLAYOFFS
Area $ 90
Regional $ 100
Championships $ 125
FOOTBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity
Gross Gate Receipts
$0 - $250 $ 65
251 - $500 $ 70
$501 - $1,000 $ 75
$1,001 - $2,000 $ 80
$2,001- $3,000 $ 85
$3,001 - $4,000 $ 90
$4,001 - $5,000 $ 95
$5,001 - $7,500 $ 100
$7,501 - $10,000 $ 105
$10,001 - $12,500 $ 110
$12,501 - $15,000 $ 115

$15,501 and above Negotiated between
school and chapter
Sub Varsity and Junior High
12 minute quarters $ 60
10 minute quarters $ 55
8 minute quarters $ 50



SOCCER
Diagonal System - Three Officials

Varsity and Sub Varsity
PLAYOFFS
Area
Regional
Semi Final
Championships

SOFTBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity
Sub Varsity
PLAYOFFS
Area
Regional
Championships

VOLLEYBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity
Line Judges
Sub Varsity
2-out-of-3
3-out-of-5
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade)
Tournaments
Varsity
2-out-of-3
3-out-of-5
Sub Varsity
2-out-of-3
3-out-of-5
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade) 2-out-of-3
Pool Play
Mini Games / 2 games 0-15
Varsity
Sub Varsity
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade)

REFEREE

$

&h h B PR

& A Bh & &FH ©@ A B & & & hH B &8 A

& H B

65

90
100
125
125

75
65

90
100
125

65
45

45
50
40

55
65

45
50
40

40
35
35

& L P PR

AR

50

60
65
70
75



PLAYOFFS

Bi-District $ 80
Bi-District Line Judges $ 65
Area $ 90
Area Line Judges $ 65
Regional $ 105
Regional Line Judges $ 65
Final Four $ 125
Final Four Line Judges $ 65

TRAVEL FOR ALL SPORTS

Each official based from the center point of the chapter

0-30 Mile Radius $ 15

31-40 Mile Radius $ 20

More than 40 miles Negotiated between the

school and the chapter

SCRIMMAGES

Baseball $ 75
Basketball $ 75
Football $ 125
Soccer $ 75
Softball $ 75
Volleyball $ 75



