

## 2016 - 2017 Sport Officials Fee Schedule

BASEBALL		
Each game, per official		
Varsity	\$	75
Sub Varsity	\$	65
PLAYOFFS		
Area	\$	90
Regional	\$	100
Championships	\$	125
Basketball		
Each game, per official, Two or Three person crew		
Varsity	\$	75
Sub Varsity	\$	65
PLAYOFFS		
Area	\$	90
Regional	\$	100
Championships	\$	125
FOOTBALL		
Each game, per official		
Varsity		
Gross Gate Receipts		
\$0 - \$250	\$	65
251 - \$500	\$	70
\$501 - \$1,000	\$	75
\$1,001 - \$2,000	\$	80
\$2,001- \$3,000	\$	85
\$3,001 - \$4,000	\$	90
\$4,001 - \$5,000	\$	95
\$5,001 - \$7,500	\$	100
\$7,501 - \$10,000	\$	105
\$10,001 - \$12,500	\$	110
\$12,501 - \$15,000	\$	115
\$15,501 and above	Ne	gotiated between
	sch	nool and chapter
Sub Varsity and Junior High		
12 minute quarters	\$	60
10 minute quarters	\$	55
8 minute quarters	\$	50

SOCCER					
Diagonal System - Three Officials					
g	REF	EREE		AR	
Varsity and Sub Varsity	\$	65	\$	50	
PLAYOFFS	*		7		
Area	\$	90	\$	60	
Regional	\$	100	\$	65	
Semi Final	\$	125			
Championships	\$	125	\$	75	
SOFTBALL					
Each game, per official	Ф	75			
Varsity	\$ \$	75 65			
Sub Varsity PLAYOFFS	Φ	UO			
Area	¢	90			
	\$ \$	100			
Regional	ъ \$	125			
Championships	Φ	123			
VOLLEYBALL					
Each game, per official					
Varsity	\$	65			
Line Judges	\$	45			
Sub Varsity					
2-out-of-3	\$	45			
3-out-of-5	\$	50			
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade)	\$	40			
Tournaments					
Varsity					
2-out-of-3	\$	55			
3-out-of-5	\$	65			
Sub Varsity					
2-out-of-3	\$	45			
3-out-of-5	\$	50			
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade) 2-out-of-3	\$	40			
Pool Play					
Mini Games / 2 games 0-15					
Varsity	\$	40			
Sub Varsity	\$	35			
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade)	\$	35			

PLAYOFFS	
Bi-District Bi-District	\$ 80
Bi-District Line Judges	\$ 65
Area	\$ 90
Area Line Judges	\$ 65
Regional	\$ 105
Regional Line Judges	\$ 65
Final Four	\$ 125
Final Four Line Judges	\$ 65

## **TRAVEL FOR ALL SPORTS**

Each official based from the center point of the chapter

0-30 Mile Radius 31-40 Mile Radius	\$ 15 \$ 20
More than 40 miles	Negotiated between the school and the chapter
SCRIMMAGES	

Baseball	\$ 75
Basketball	\$ 75
Football	\$ 125
Soccer	\$ 75
Softball	\$ 75
Volleyball	\$ 75